28  Ordering information | Switch-disconnectors
UL/CSA non-fusible disconnect switches,
base/DIN-rail mounting and door mounting
The type and ordering numbers are for one piece.
_F_ -types = base and DIN-rail mounting, _FT_ -types = door mounting
Number Ampere Horsepower rating Delivery Weight/
of rating  3-phase [HP] batch unit
poles [A]  240V 480V 600V Type Order number [pcs] [kg]
Shafts and handles need to be ordered separetely.
3 20 5 10 10 OT16F3 1SCA104811R1001 10 0.11
4 20 5 10 10 OT16F4N2 1SCA104829R1001 10 0.14
3 20 5 10 10 OT16FT3 1SCA104838R1001 10 0.13
4 20 5 10 10 OT16FT4N2 1SCA105711R1001 10 0.16
3 30 7,5 15 20 OT25F3 1SCA104857R1001 10 0.11
4 30 7,5 15 20 OT25F4N2 1SCA104886R1001 10 0.14
3 30 7,5 15 20 OT25FT3 1SCA104884R1001 10 0.13
4 30 7,5 15 20 OT25FT4N2 1SCA104900R1001 10 0.16
3 40 10 20 25 OT40F3 1SCA104902R1001 10 0.11
4 40 10 20 25 OT40F4N2 1SCA104932R1001 10 0.14
3 40 10 20 25 OT40FT3 1SCA104940R1001 10 0.13
4 40 10 20 25 OT40FT4N2 1SCA104956R1001 10 0.16
3 60 15 30 30 OT63F3 1SCA105332R1001 10 0.27
4 60 15 30 30 OT63F4N2 1SCA105365R1001 10 0.30
3 60 15 30 30 OT63FT3 1SCA105382R1001 10 0.28
4 60 15 30 30 OT63FT4N2 1SCA105393R1001 10 0.35
3 80 20 40 40 OT80F3 1SCA105798R1001 10 0.27
4 80 20 40 40 OT80F4N2 1SCA105413R1001 10 0.30
3 80 20 40 40 OT80FT3 1SCA105431R1001 10 0.28
4 80 20 40 40 OT80FT4N2 1SCA105499R1001 10 0.35
3 30 10 20 30 OT30F3 1SCA105068R1001 10 0.36
4 30 10 20 30 OT30F4N2 1SCA108347R1001 10 0.50
3 60 20 40 40 OT60F3 1SCA105076R1001 10 0.36
4 60 20 40 40 OT60F4N2 1SCA108348R1001 10 0.50
3 100 30 50 50 OT100F3 1SCA105004R1001 10 0.36
4 100 30 50 50 OT100F4N2 1SCA105018R1001 10 0.50
Approvals:
- OT16...80: UL 508, CSA 22-2 # 14
- OT30...100: UL 98, CSA 22-2 # 4
- IEC 60947-3
Ordering information
Front operated, non-fusible
disconnect switches
OT30...100F3
S04051
OT16...40F3
S04049
OT63...80F3
S04050
OT16...40FT3
S00260A
OT63...80FT3
S00690A